

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 782

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

April 2

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete “establish and administer” and insert “select school
2 districts to participate in”.

3 In line 8, after “students” insert “in grades 9 through 12”.

4 In line 11, delete “administered”.

5 Delete lines 13 through 23 and insert:

6 “(b) The department shall select up to 10 school districts to participate in the pilot program. If
7 more than 10 school districts apply, the department shall select school districts through an equitable
8 lottery selection process.

9 “(4) A participating school district may enter into a partnership with a certified patient centered
10 primary care home, health care provider or other entity to:”.

11 On page 2, line 2, delete “(6)” and insert “(5)”.

12 In line 3, delete “(7)(a)” and insert “(6)(a)”.

13 In line 7, delete “must” and insert “may”.

14
